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TEXAS COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 

P.O. BOX 12788 CAPITOL STATION 

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (SL~) 4 75-4361 

M E M 0 R A N D U M 

TO: Selected University Presidents 

FROM: David T. Kelly, Head, Division of Program Develo \ 
SUBJECT: Emergency Approval of Off-Campus Classes 

In accordance with the Coordinating Board's rules for the approval of 
off-campus credit courses adopted on October 16, 1975, the Commissioner of 
Higher Education may approve "extension" credit courses, and he may approve 
"resident" credit courses in cases of emergency when the need is established 
after the reporting deadline. The staff has reviewed several requests for 
such courses, taking into account the need and considering whether the course 
is a duplication of one locally available. In these cases, as with those 
approv.ed by the Coordinating Board on December 11, the needs of the local 
constituent groups appear to require the services of the proposing institution 
for the spring semester only. In some cases there is no local institution; 
in others it will be necessary to work out a transition from one institution 
to another in future semesters. 

Commissioner Reed has approved the following courses for the Spring 
Semester only, 1976: 

Institution Prefix Number Title 

East Texas State Guid 527 Sensitivity Training Seminar 
" Psy 404 Industrial Psychology 
" Vo Ed 529 Workshop: Dev Instr Modules 
" Sh Ed 540 The American Junior Coflege 
" Sh Ed 597 Special Topics: Non-Trad Col Pro 
II Sp Ed 549 Teach Ment Ret-Metj1 & Materials 

Location 

Mesquite 
Greenville 
Laredo 
Corsicana 
Richardson 
Carthage 

" Sp Ed 566 Psycho & Neuro Aspects of Learn Dis Paris 

North Texas State EDSE 590 Special Problems: Reading 

HARRY PROVENCE , CHAIRMAN; NEWTON GRESHAM, VICE -CHAIRMAN; JACK ARTHUR; TONY BONILLA; 

G . V. BRINDLEY, JR., M.O.; 0. H ELLIOTT; JOHN W. FAINTER, JR .; MARSHALL FORMBY; MRS. JESS HAY; 
HAROLD 0. HERNDON ; FRED H . MOORE; L. F. PETERSON; RICHARD S. SLOCOMB; RALPH SPENCE; 

R PAUL TEAGUE, SR.; WAYNE E . THOMAS ; M. HARVEY WEIL; ANO SAM 0. YOUNG, JR .; 
BEVINGTON REED, COMMISSIONER. 

An Equal Opportunity Employer 
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Institution 

Tarleton State 

UT-Arlington 

UT-Austin 
" 

" 
" 

UT-El Paso 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

U of H - CLC 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 
" 

Prefix Number 

BA 

ME 
CJ 

EDA 
GEO 

EDA 
BA 

Curr 
Curr 
Mech 
Mech 
IE 
IE 
IE 

Hist 
Mgmt 
Mgmt 
Psyc 
Educ/Econ · 
Educ/Econ 
Educ 
Admn 
cscI 
Educ 
Educ 

3163 

6315 
4392 

3.87 
383N 

383 
379 

3450 
3550 
3441 
3487 
3492 
3389 
3595 

4232 
3131 
3232 
4931 
5931 
5931 
5931 
6331 
4731 
6031 
6033 

Title 

Corporation Finance 

Machine Dynamics 
Special Topics: CJ Agencies & 

Comm Relations 

Educational Administration 
Carbonate & Evaporite Facies 

& Depositional Systems 
Evaluation & Measurement of Per 
Found of Traffic Safety Manag 

Location 

Waco 

Hurst 

Hurst 

Laredo 

Midland 
Alvin 
Austin 

Workshop in Bilin/Bicul Educ Ysleta 
Grad Workshop in Bilin/Bicul E.duc Ysleta 
Engineering Analysis Ft. Bliss 
Aerodynamics Ft. Bliss 
Probablistic Operations Research Ft. Bliss 
Deterministic Operations Research Ft. Bliss 
Graduate Seminar Ft. Bliss 

Asian Civil: The Modern Period 
Quantitative Methods for Mgmt 
Legal Dimensions of Business 
Self-Concept & Self Determination 
Economics for Teachers 
Economics f0r Teachers 
Humanizing Social Sciences 
Org & Adm of Instr Improvement Pgm 
Semon Comp Appli in Public School 
Improvement of Instruction 
Teach the Educ Uninvolved 

Otey 
Otey 
Otey 
Otey 
Pc;i.sadena 
Houston 
Houston 
Houston 
Houston 
Houston 
Houston 
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