

Coordinating Board

TEXAS COLLEGE AND UNIVERSITY SYSTEM

P.O. BOX 12788 CAPITOL STATION

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78711 (512) 475-4361

MEMORANDUM

December 23, 1975

TO: Selected University Presidents

FROM: David T. Kelly, Head, Division of Program Development

SUBJECT: Emergency Approval of Off-Campus Classes

In accordance with the Coordinating Board's rules for the approval of off-campus credit courses adopted on October 16, 1975, the Commissioner of Higher Education may approve "extension" credit courses, and he may approve "resident" credit courses in cases of emergency when the need is established after the reporting deadline. The staff has reviewed several requests for such courses, taking into account the need and considering whether the course is a duplication of one locally available. In these cases, as with those approved by the Coordinating Board on December 11, the needs of the local constituent groups appear to require the services of the proposing institution for the spring semester only. In some cases there is no local institution; in others it will be necessary to work out a transition from one institution to another in future semesters.

Commissioner Reed has approved the following courses for the Spring Semester only, 1976:

Institution	Prefix	Number		cation
East Texas State	Guid Psy	527 404		squite
11	VoEd	529	Workshop: Dev Instr Modules La	redo
11	ShEd ShEd	540 597	The American Junior College Con Special Topics: Non-Trad Col Pro Ric	rsicana chardson
11	SpEd SpEd	549 566	Teach Ment Ret-Meth & Materials Car Psycho & Neuro Aspects of Learn Dis Par	rthage
North Texas State	EDSE	590		ano

HARRY PROVENCE, CHAIRMAN; NEWTON GRESHAM, VICE-CHAIRMAN; JACK ARTHUR; TONY BONILLA; G. V. BRINDLEY, JR., M.D.; O. H. ELLIOTT; JOHN W. FAINTER, JR.; MARSHALL FORMBY; MRS. JESS HAY; HAROLD D. HERNDON; FRED H. MOORE; L. F. PETERSON; RICHARD S. SLOCOMB; RALPH SPENCE; R. PAUL TEAGUE, SR.; WAYNE E. THOMAS; M. HARVEY WEIL; AND SAM D. YOUNG, JR.; BEVINGTON REED, COMMISSIONER.

Memo To: Selected University Presidents December 23, 1975 Page Two

Institution	Prefix	Number	Title	Location
Tarleton State	BA	3163	Corporation Finance	Waco
UT-Arlington	ME	6315	Machine Dynamics	Hurst
	CJ	4392	Special Topics: CJ Agencies & Comm Relations	Hurst
UT-Austin	EDA	3.87	Educational Administration	Laredo
II.	GEO	383N	Carbonate & Evaporite Facies	Midland
11	EDA	383	& Depositional Systems Evaluation & Measurement of Per	Alvin
ři.	BA	379	Found of Traffic Safety Manag	Austin
UT-El Paso	Curr	3450	Workshop in Bilin/Bicul Educ	Ysleta
11	Curr	3550	Grad Workshop in Bilin/Bicul Educ	Ysleta
11	Mech	3441	Engineering Analysis	Ft. Bliss
11	Mech	3487	Aerodynamics	Ft. Bliss
11	IE	3492	Probablistic Operations Research	Ft. Bliss
11	IE	3389	Deterministic Operations Research	Ft. Bliss
u	IE	3595	Graduate Seminar	Ft. Bliss
U of H - CLC	Hist	4232	Asian Civil: The Modern Period	Otey
11	Mgmt	3131	Quantitative Methods for Mgmt	Otey
"	Mgmt	3232	Legal Dimensions of Business	Otey
"	Psyc	4931	Self-Concept & Self Determination	Otey
u -	Educ/Econ	5931	Economics for Teachers	Pasadena
u .	Educ/Econ	5931	Economics for Teachers	Houston
"	Educ	5931	Humanizing Social Sciences	Houston
II.	Admn	6331	Org & Adm of Instr Improvement Pgm	Houston
.11	CSCI	4731	Sem on Comp Appli in Public School	Houston
"	Educ	6031	Improvement of Instruction	Houston
11	Educ	6033	Teach the Educ Uninvolved	Houston